
Terry A. Davis 
Asslstanl Secretarv and 

One Energy Place 
Perisacola. Florida 32520-0786 

Assistant Treasurer 
TPI 850 414 6664 
FdX 850 444 6026 
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1 11 APR 25 AH I I :  45 

COMMISSION GULF Ir 
CLERK POWER 

A SOUTHERN COMPANY 

April 22, 201 1 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for official filing in Docket No. 1 10001 -El for the month of February, 
201 1 are an original and ten copies of Forms 423-1 and 423-2. These forms 
are filed pursuant to Order No. 13220. 

Sincerely, 

nbm 

Enclosures 

cc w/attach: Florida Public Service Commission 

Office of Public Counsel 
James Breman 

Patricia Ann Christensen 

cc wlo attach: All Parties of Record 
am 

RAD GcL AZ 
ssc - 
opt - ADM - 
CLK - 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost 
Recovery Clause with Generating ) 
Performance Incentive Factor Docket NO.: 110001-El 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true COPY of the foregoing was furnished by electronic mail this 22nd day of April. 201 1,  on the following: 
John T. Burnett John T. Butler. Esa. Jennifer Crawford, Sr. Attorney 

Office of General Counsel Dianne M. Triplen 
Progress Energy Service Co. 
P. 0. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg FL 33733-4042 
john.burnett@ panmail.com 

Patrick K. Wiggins 
Post Office Drawer 1657 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
wioalaw@amail.com 

Randy B. Miller 
White Springs Agricultural 
Chemicals 
PO Box 300 
15483 Southeast 78Ih Street 
White Springs, FL 32096 
RMiller@ DcsDhosDhate.com 

Paul Lewis, Jr. 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
106 E. College Ave., Ste. 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
paul.lewisir@Danmail.com 

Vicki Kaufman 
Jon Moyle 
Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyle PA 
11 8 N. Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
vkaufman @ kaamlaw.com 
jmovle@ kaamlaw.com 

Captain Allan Jungeis 
AFLSNJACL-LLGSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403.5319 
Allan.iunaels@tvndali.af.mil 

. .  
Senior Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
john butler@fDl.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P. 0. Box 111 
Tampa FL 33601 
ReadeDt@tecoenerav.com 

James D. Beasley, Esq. 
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Attorneys for Tampa Electric Go. 
Ausley 8 McMullen 
P. 0. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
ibeaslev@ auslev.com 

AFFIRM 
Dan Moore 
316 Maxwell Road, Suite 400 
Alpharetta, GA 30009 
dmoore@esaconsult.com 

JR. Kelly 
P. Christensen 
C. Rehwinkel 
Associate Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 West Madison Street, Rm. 81 2 
Tallahassee, FL 32399- 1400 
christensen.Dattv@ lea.state.fl.us 
RehwinkeLCharles @ lea.state.fl.us 
Kellv.ir@ lea.state.fl.us 

Michael C. Barrett 
Div Of Economic Regulation 
FI Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FI 32399-0850 
mbarrett@ osc.state.fl.us 

FL Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 
icrawfora Dsc.state.fl.us 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 810 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1859 
Ken.Hoffman @fDl.com 

Mr. Thomas A. Geoffroy 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
PO Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 
taeoff rov@fDuc.com 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 618 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
bkeatina@aunster.com 

James W. Brew 
F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield, Burchette, et al., P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@ bbrslaw.com 
atavIor@bbrslaw.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, 111 
Young Law Firm 
225 S. Adams Street, Suite 200 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
swriaht@wlaw.net 

Florida &td 325953 
RUSSELL A. BADDERS 
Florida Bar No. 007455 
STEVEN R. GRIFFIN 
Florida Bar No. 0627569 
BEGGS & LANE 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32591 -2950 
(850) 432-2451 
Attorneys for Gulf Power Company 



FPSC Form No. 423-1 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporling Month: FEBRUARY Year: 201 1 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDany 

Line 
No. Plant Name - 
(a) (b) 

1 SCHOLZ 
2 SMITH 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Reporl: Jocelyn P. Peters 

ADril 19. 201 1 5. Date Completed: 

Sulfur BTU Delivered 
Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Sulfur Content Volume Price 

SuDplier Name Shipping Point Type Location Date Oil Level % (Btu/gal) (Bbls) ($/Bbl) 

(C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) ti) ( k )  (1) 

Truman Arnold 

Truman Arnold 

'Gulf's 50% ownership of Daniel where applicable 

FPSC Form No. 423-1 (2187) 
Page 1 of 19 

Bainbridge. Ga C SCHOLZ 02/11 FOULS 0.001 140019 178.36 120.002 

Niceville, FI C SMITH 02/11 FOZLS 0.001 139067 537.50 120.115 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 





FPSC Form No. 423-1(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

Reporting Company: Gull Power Comoany 

3. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitled on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

J850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repolt: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: April 19, 2011 

Oriainal Old Column New 
~ 

Line Month & Year Line Volume Designator Delivered Reason for 
No. Reported Form Plant Name Supplier Number (Bbls) Form No. &Title Old Value New Value Price Revision 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (h) (i) (1) (k) (1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-l(b) (2/87) 
Page 3 of 19 



FPSC Form NO. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

MS. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst Data Submitted on this Form: 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power CornDany 1850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: April 19.201 1 

Eflective 
Effective Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash 

Line Transport Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Cantent 
- No. Supplier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price ($lTon) (Won) ($lTon) (%) (Btullb) (%) 

(b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 ti) (k) (1) (a) 

1 AMERICAN COAL SALES 10 IL 165 C RB 7,663.0( 

2 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C RB 45,078.M 

3 CONSOL 17 UT 15 C RB 37,415.M 

4 PATRIOT COAL SALES 8 wv 5 C RE 3,ZW.M 

5 FORESIGHT 10 IL 199 C RB 3,201.M 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Moisture 
Content 

W) 
(m) 

10.62 

12.54 

7.58 

7.86 

11.88 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2187) 
Page40119 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. 	 Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number ot Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 	 (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 5. 	 Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: April 19. 2011 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 	 Effective 
FOB Mine & loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Line Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
N~ Supplier Name Mine location Purchase Type Tons ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) ($lTon) 

(a) (b) 	 (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 0) (k) (I) 

AMERICAN COAL SALES 10 Il 165 C 7,663.00 (1.029) 


2 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 1M 999 C 45,078.00 (2.519) 


3 CONSOl 17 UT 15 C 37,415.00 0.383 


4 PATRIOT COAL SALES 8 WV 5 C 3,200.00 (2.242) 


5 FORESIGHT 10 Il 199 C 3,201.00 (0.254) 


6 


7 


8 


9 


10 

11 

12 


13 


14 


15 


(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 50t 19 

http:3,201.00
http:3,200.00
http:37,415.00
http:45,078.00
http:7,663.00


FPSC Form NO. 4252(b) 

1. RepMting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

2. Repating Company: Gun Power Cmwnv 

3. Planl Name: Grist Eledrtc Generalim Plan4 

1 AMERICAN C0a.L SALES 

2 ,NTEROCEAN COAL SALES 

3 CONSOL 

4 PATRIOT COALSMES 

5 FORESIGHT 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name. Title. 6 Telephone Number af C M a d  P e r m  Canceming 

~ a t a  summed on ins F O ~ :  

185W 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submming Report: Jmelyn P. Peters 

6. Dale Cmpleled: ADN 19. 231 1 

Waterbbome Charges Rail Charges 
Add n i o n a 1 Total 

Eneclive Shorthaul Tram- Ocean Other Other Trampor- 
Purchase &Loading Other Rail loading Barge Water Related lation FOB Plan4 

Ptice Charges Rail Rate C h a p s  RiverBarge Rate Rate charges Charges charges Price T'.3"Sport 
Shipping Polm Made TonS (Wan) Wm) (Wm) (Won) ~ate(Won) (Wm) (won) (won) ( ~ y r o n )  (won) (Won) Mine Lwalion 

IC)  Id) (e) 111 191 (hl (0 Ul lk) (11 (m) In) (01 IP) (ql 

10 IL 155 ASDD 

45 IM 999 ASDD 

17 UT 15 ASDD 

8 WV 5 ASDD 

10 IL 199 ASDD 

RB 7,653.00 

RB 45.078.00 

RB 37.415.W 

RB 3.2W.W 

RB 3.201.W 

58.181 

744.031 

131.263 

97.818 

65.786 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2lb) (2/87) 
Page 5 Of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

Line Month 8 Year 
No. Repotled Form Plant Name 

(a) (b) (C) 

3. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

MS. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst Data Submitted on this Form: 

f850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature 01 Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: APril 19. 201 1 

Oriainal Old Intended 
Generating &e volume Designator New New FOB Plant 

Price Reason lor Revision Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No, 8 Title Old Value Value 
(4 (e) (f) (g) (h) (0 U) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

(use continuation Sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2(c) (2187) 
Page 7 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2. Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

FEBRUARY Year: 201 1 4. Name, Title. &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels AnaIvSt 

Gull Power Commny /%Or- 444-6332 

Smith Elect* Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submining Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: ADril 19. 201 1 

Line 
No. SuDDlier Name 

(a) (b) 

Effective 
Ash Moisture 

Transport Purchase Charges Plant Price Content 8tu Content Content Content 
Effective Transport Total FOB Sulfur 

Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons Price (5TTon) (Mon)  (Won) (%) (Btuilb) (%) (".) 
(C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) (1) (m) 

1 INTEROCEAN COAL SALES 45 IM 999 C RB 47,860.W 0 145.662 0.39 1 1,427 5.49 12.32 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

to  

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation Sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form NO. 423-2 (2187) 
Page80119 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Comoany 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generatina Plant 

4. Name, Title. 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: April 19.2011 

Line 
NO. 

(a) 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine 8 Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Suwlier Name Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($iron) ($iron) (Won) ($iron) ($iron) ($iron) (Won) 

(b) (C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) U) (k) (1) 

1 INTEROCEAN COALSALES 45 IM 999 C 47.860.00 = - = . = (0.888) = 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2187) 
Page9of 19 







FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1 .  Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(8) (b) 

Scholr Electric Generatinq Plant 

4. Name, Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

1850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

5. Signature of Gfficial Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: April 19, 201 1 

Effective 
Transpott Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Transporl Purchase Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
Mine Location Purchase Type Mode Tons (Btu/lb) (%) (%) Price (Won) ($man) (Won) (%) 

(C) (4 (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 12 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 201 1 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power ComDanv 

3. Plant Name: Scholz Electric Generatina Plant 

Line 
No. Supplier Name - 
(a) (b) 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: 

i850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analvst 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Comuleted: ADril 19, 2011 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Eflective 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Mine Location Purchase Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (Won) 

(C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2187) 
Page 130f 19 





FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

2. Repolting Company: Gulf Power CornDanv 

Line Month & Year 
No. Reported Form Plant Name 

(a) (b) (C) 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No adjustments for the month. 

3. Name. Title, 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submined on this Form: MS. J.P. Peters. Fuels AnaIvst 

1850)- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: April 19. 201 1 

Intended Original Old 
Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 

Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. 8 Title Old Value Value Price Reason for Revision 

(d) (e) (1) (h) (0 0) (k) (1) (m) 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (Zl87) 
Page 15 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Repolting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 201 1 4. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analvst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Cornoany (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: April 19. 201 1 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash Moisture 

Line Purchase Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content Content 
No. Supoiier Name Mine Location Type Mode Tons ($fron) (Won) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%) 
(a) Ib) (4 (dl (e) (fl (91 (hl (i) 0) (kl (11 (ml 

62.882 0.27 8,846 5.40 25 90 

102.827 0.47 11,233 9.70 10.60 

1 RloTlnlo PRB 19 WY 519 C RR 47,778.50 

2 Coal Sales - 20 Mile 17 CO 107 C RR 35,442.00 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 16 of 19 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 201 1 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

4. Name, Title, &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

18501- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. SuDDlier Name - 
(a) (4 

1 Rio Tinto PRB 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Coal Sass - 20 Mik 

Daniel Electric Generatinq Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: ADril 19. 201 1 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine &Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price Purchase 
Mine Location Type Tons (Won) ($Ron) ($Ron) ($no4 ($Ron) ($Ron) ($non) 

(C) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (0 U) (k) (1) 

19 WY 519 C 47,778.50 ; I :;;% 
17 CO 107 c 35,442.00 

(use continuation sheet i f  necessaly) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2187) 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES 

1. Reporting Month: FEBRUARY Year: 2011 

2. RepoRing Company: Gull Power Comoanv 

3. Name, Title. &Telephone Number 01 Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels AnalvSt 

@SO\- 444-6332 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

5. Date Completed: ADril 19. 2011 

Intended Original Old 
Line Month & Year Generating Line Volume Designator New New FOB Plant 
NO. Reported Form Plant Name Plant Supplier Number (Tons) Form No. &Title Old Value Value Price R e a m  lor Revision 

(a) (b) ( 4  (d) (e) (1) (9) (h) 0) (1) (k) (1) (m) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No adjustments for the month. 

a 
9 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(c) (2/87) 
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